



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

NICOLE HANSLEY,)
)
 Defendant Below,)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.) No. 586, 2013
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

BERNARD J. O'DONNELL [#252]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: February 12, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
 ARGUMENT	
I. THE SUPERIOR COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY RESTRICTING THE DEFENDANT’S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO PRESENT FAVORABLE EVIDENCE	8
II. IF THE DEFENDANT POSSESSED HEROIN, THERE WAS ONLY ONE OFFENSE, NOT TWO, AND SHE SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH MULTIPLICITOUS OFFENSES OF DRUG DEALING - AGGRAVATED POSSESSION OF HEROIN	12
Conclusion	15
 Trial Court Ruling.....	 Exhibit A
Sentence Order.....	Exhibit B
<i>Carletti v. State</i> , 2007 WL 1098549 (Del. Super.)	Exhibit C

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Carletti v. State</i> , 2007 WL 1098549 (Del. Super.).....	14
<i>Crane v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 683 (1986).....	11
<i>Holmes v. South Carolina</i> , 547 U.S. 319 (2006).....	11
<i>Kelly v. State</i> , 981 A.2d 547 (Del. 2009).....	8
<i>Washington v. Texas</i> , 388 U.S. 14 (1967)	10
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 796 A.2d 1281 (Del. 2002).....	12, 14
 <u>Statutes</u>	
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4752	12, 13
